
Pos.
Race Time

( hh:mm:ss )
CATEGORY INDEX CSA No

1 03:04:36 Jason Meaton Senior / Elite 1.000 66836

2 03:04:37 Donovan O'Reilly Vet Men 1.000 67938

3 03:04:42 JP Minnie Sub Vet Men 1.001

4 03:05:55 Júan Maree Senior / Elite 1.007

5 03:20:16 Antonie Botha Sub Vet Men 1.085

6 03:31:43 Lizanne van der Merwe Sub Vet Women 1.147

7 03:32:56 Pieta Grobler Sub Vet Men 1.153

8 03:33:55 Louis De Kock Vet Men 1.159 117481

9 03:42:09 Minnaar Lyell Senior / Elite 1.203

10 03:54:04 Rocco Nel Vet Men 1.268 48543

11 03:54:05 Dieter Deysel Vet Men 1.268

12 03:56:19 Gordon Gilfillan Sub Vet Men 1.280

13 03:56:20 Pierre Van Lelyveld Vet Men 1.280

14 03:56:26 Darren Stewart Vet Men 1.281 549175

15 03:59:39 Gemma Meaton Sub Vet Women 1.298 117046

16 04:06:41 Hennie Roos Master Men 1.336 13080 

17 04:07:31 Tjaart Schoeman Vet Men 1.341 130474

18 04:09:30 Gerhard Claassen Vet Men 1.352

19 04:14:35 Wiehan Janse van Rensburg Sub Vet Men 1.379

20 04:17:58 Katie Gilfillan Sub Vet Women 1.397

21 04:17:59 Julie Van Lelyveld Sub Vet Women 1.398

22 04:26:11 Pieter Marais Vet Men 1.442

23 04:26:12 Warren Nienaber Vet Men 1.442

24 04:27:07 Dave Duffy Master Men 1.447

25 04:28:14 Andre Loots Master Men 1.453 45316 

26 04:29:56 Hein Piek Master Men 1.462

27 04:33:21 Tiaan Naude Vet Men 1.481 112107

28 04:39:56 David Louw Vet Men 1.516

29 04:47:36 James Louw Senior / Elite 1.558

30 04:49:37 Rocky le Roux Master Men 1.569 472174

31 04:53:15 Nicolene Underwood Vet Women 1.589 109360

32 04:53:54 Flippie Pretorius Master Men 1.592 124460

33 04:53:55 Jan du Toit Senior / Elite 1.592

34 04:57:31 Hardus Munnik Master Men 1.612 95107

35 04:57:32 Linda Munnik Master Women 1.612 95106

36 05:00:32 Peter Von Gunten Grand Master Men 1.628 65349

37 05:01:01 Mark Underwood Master Men 1.631

38 05:02:03 Brendan Read Sub Vet Men 1.636

39 05:09:47 Bruce King Master Men 1.678
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Pos.
Race Time

( hh:mm:ss )
CATEGORY INDEX CSA No

1 03:31:43 Lizanne van der Merwe Sub Vet Women 1.000

2 03:59:39 Gemma Meaton Sub Vet Women 1.132 117046

3 04:17:58 Katie Gilfillan Sub Vet Women 1.218

4 04:17:59 Julie Van Lelyveld Sub Vet Women 1.219

5 04:53:15 Nicolene Underwood Vet Women 1.385 109360

6 04:57:32 Linda Munnik Master Women 1.405 95106

Pos.
Race Time

( hh:mm:ss )
CATEGORY INDEX CSA No

1 03:04:36 Jason Meaton Senior / Elite 1.000 66836

2 03:04:37 Donovan O'Reilly Vet Men 1.000 67938

3 03:04:42 JP Minnie Sub Vet Men 1.001

4 03:05:55 Júan Maree Senior / Elite 1.007

5 03:20:16 Antonie Botha Sub Vet Men 1.085

6 03:32:56 Pieta Grobler Sub Vet Men 1.153

7 03:33:55 Louis De Kock Vet Men 1.159 117481

8 03:42:09 Minnaar Lyell Senior / Elite 1.203

9 03:54:04 Rocco Nel Vet Men 1.268 48543

10 03:54:05 Dieter Deysel Vet Men 1.268

11 03:56:19 Gordon Gilfillan Sub Vet Men 1.280

12 03:56:20 Pierre Van Lelyveld Vet Men 1.280

13 03:56:26 Darren Stewart Vet Men 1.281 549175

14 04:06:41 Hennie Roos Master Men 1.336 13080 

15 04:07:31 Tjaart Schoeman Vet Men 1.341 130474

16 04:09:30 Gerhard Claassen Vet Men 1.352

17 04:14:35 Wiehan Janse van Rensburg Sub Vet Men 1.379

18 04:26:11 Pieter Marais Vet Men 1.442

19 04:26:12 Warren Nienaber Vet Men 1.442

20 04:27:07 Dave Duffy Master Men 1.447

21 04:28:14 Andre Loots Master Men 1.453 45316 

22 04:29:56 Hein Piek Master Men 1.462

23 04:33:21 Tiaan Naude Vet Men 1.481 112107

24 04:39:56 David Louw Vet Men 1.516

25 04:47:36 James Louw Senior / Elite 1.558

26 04:49:37 Rocky le Roux Master Men 1.569 472174

27 04:53:54 Flippie Pretorius Master Men 1.592 124460

28 04:53:55 Jan du Toit Senior / Elite 1.592

29 04:57:31 Hardus Munnik Master Men 1.612 95107

30 05:00:32 Peter Von Gunten Grand Master Men 1.628 65349

31 05:01:01 Mark Underwood Master Men 1.631

32 05:02:03 Brendan Read Sub Vet Men 1.636

33 05:09:47 Bruce King Master Men 1.678

80km Ladies

PARTICIPANT NAME

80km Men

PARTICIPANT NAME



80km Overall
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LA ROCCA 
 CONTRACTORS CC  

Pos.
Race Time

( hh:mm:ss )
CATEGORY CSA No

1 01:52:49 Thandile Makibeni Master Men 1.000 45893

2 01:53:03 Sean Connellan Vet Men 1.002

3 01:58:27 Ryan Hoffmann Vet Men 1.050 106910

4 01:59:11 Jean Benecke Vet Men 1.056 96359

5 02:01:46 Gareth Asher Sub Vet Men 1.079

6 02:08:26 Donovan Merola Senior / Elite 1.138

7 02:08:28 Andrrew van Gruting Vet Men 1.139

8 02:10:10 Zirk Scheepers Vet Men 1.154

9 02:10:14 Dawid van der Meulen Vet Men 1.154

10 02:11:31 Jeandre Nel Sub Vet Men 1.166

11 02:12:03 Laurelle Deysel Vet Women 1.170

12 02:12:04 Leana Bakkes Vet Women 1.171

13 02:15:32 Jeanette Schoeman Master Women 1.201

14 02:19:00 Liesl Pretorius Vet Women 1.232 124459

15 02:20:04 Robert Hall Sub Vet Men 1.242 128623

16 02:23:09 Carol-Anne  Cash Vet Women 1.269

17 02:23:17 Michael De Neuilly Rice Senior / Elite 1.270

18 02:23:17 Juane Botha Senior / Elite 1.270

19 02:23:20 Viv Scoccia Grand Master Men 1.270

20 02:28:51 Marinus Lamprecht Sub Vet Men 1.319

21 02:31:12 Sanet Coetzer Vet Women 1.340

22 02:32:11 Johann Grundeling Master Men 1.349

23 02:37:07 Elida Ferreira Master Women 1.393

24 02:40:30 Antonie Botha Master Men 1.423

25 02:43:49 Fanie Ferreira Master Men 1.452

26 02:43:54 Christoffel Greeff Grand Master Men 1.453

27 02:47:28 Shirma Gerber Sub Vet Women 1.484

28 02:47:29 Gideon Gerber Sub Vet Men 1.485

29 02:47:31 Martin van Zyl Vet Men 1.485

30 02:48:07 Pradeep Ranchhad Vet Men 1.490 105961

31 02:50:10 Greg McLean Vet Men 1.508 105938

32 02:50:13 Cheryl Botha Vet Women 1.509

33 02:56:12 Eurika Le Roux Master Women 1.562

34 03:00:02 Azane  Louwrens  Sub Vet Women 1.596

35 03:03:55 Benninghoff  Siebert  Sub Vet Men 1.630

36 03:05:28 Jacques Le Roux Sub Vet Men 1.644

37 03:09:15 Matthew van Lingen Nipper Boys 1.678

38 03:09:16 Sarah Durr Senior / Elite 1.678

39 03:09:17 Danieke De Kock Youth Women 1.678

40 03:18:10 Estelle Appelgrein Sub Vet Women 1.757

45km Overall

PARTICIPANT NAME
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LA ROCCA 
 CONTRACTORS CC  

Pos.
Race Time

( hh:mm:ss )
CATEGORY INDEX CSA No

1 02:12:03 Laurelle Deysel Vet Women 1.000

2 02:12:04 Leana Bakkes Vet Women 1.000

3 02:15:32 Jeanette Schoeman Master Women 1.026

4 02:19:00 Liesl Pretorius Vet Women 1.053 124459

5 02:23:09 Carol-Anne  Cash Vet Women 1.084

6 02:23:17 Juane Botha Senior / Elite 1.085

7 02:31:12 Sanet Coetzer Vet Women 1.145

8 02:37:07 Elida Ferreira Master Women 1.190

9 02:47:28 Shirma Gerber Sub Vet Men 1.268

10 02:50:13 Cheryl Botha Vet Women 1.289

11 02:56:12 Eurika Le Roux Master Women 1.334

12 03:00:02 Azane  Louwrens  Sub Vet Women 1.363

13 03:09:16 Sarah Durr Senior / Elite 1.433

14 03:09:17 Danieke De Kock Youth Women 1.433

15 03:18:10 Estelle Appelgrein Sub Vet Women 1.501

Pos.
Race Time

( hh:mm:ss )
CATEGORY CSA No

1 01:52:49 Thandile Makibeni Master Men 1.000 45893

2 01:53:03 Sean Connellan Vet Men 1.002

3 01:58:27 Ryan Hoffmann Vet Men 1.050 106910

4 01:59:11 Jean Benecke Vet Men 1.056 96359

5 02:01:46 Gareth Asher Sub Vet Men 1.079

6 02:08:26 Donovan Merola Senior / Elite 1.138

7 02:08:28 Andrrew van Gruting Vet Men 1.139

8 02:10:10 Zirk Scheepers Vet Men 1.154

9 02:10:14 Dawid van der Meulen Vet Men 1.154

10 02:11:31 Jeandre Nel Sub Vet Men 1.166

11 02:20:04 Robert Hall Sub Vet Men 1.242 128623

12 02:23:17 Michael De Neuilly Rice Senior / Elite 1.270

13 02:23:20 Viv Scoccia Grand Master Men 1.270

14 02:28:51 Marinus Lamprecht Sub Vet Men 1.319

15 02:32:11 Johann Grundeling Master Men 1.349

16 02:40:30 Antonie Botha Master Men 1.423

17 02:43:49 Fanie Ferreira Master Men 1.452

18 02:43:54 Christoffel Greeff Grand Master Men 1.453

19 02:47:29 Gideon Gerber Sub Vet Men 1.485

20 02:47:31 Martin van Zyl Vet Men 1.485

21 02:48:07 Pradeep Ranchhad Vet Men 1.490 105961

22 02:50:10 Greg McLean Vet Men 1.508 105938

23 03:03:55 Benninghoff  Siebert  Sub Vet Men 1.630

24 03:05:28 Jacques Le Roux Sub Vet Men 1.644

25 03:09:15 Matthew van Lingen Nipper Boys 1.678
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45km Ladies
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80km Overall

GWK Swaershoek MTB Challenge
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LA ROCCA 
 CONTRACTORS CC  

Pos.
Race Time

( hh:mm:ss )
CATEGORY INDEX CSA No

1 01:13:36 Gordon King Sub Junior Boys 1.000

2 01:16:51 Rudolph Putter Vet Men 1.044 127855

3 01:16:59 Benice Putter Master Women 1.046

4 01:17:46 Jan-Albert Maritz Sub Junior Boys 1.057

5 01:18:02 Gerhard Pretorius Vet Men 1.060

6 01:18:09 Sonika Putter Sub Vet Women 1.062 127854

7 01:18:14 Nadia Pretorius Sub Vet Women 1.063

8 01:40:22 Tersa Lamprecht Sub Vet Women 1.364

9 01:53:38 Sunelle Putter Sprog Girls 1.544

10 02:01:12 Ruan Putter Sub Junior Boys 1.647

Pos.
Race Time

( hh:mm:ss )
CATEGORY INDEX CSA No

1 01:16:59 Benice Putter Master Women 1.000

2 01:18:09 Sonika Putter Sub Vet Women 1.015 127854

3 01:18:14 Nadia Pretorius Sub Vet Women 1.016

4 01:40:22 Tersa Lamprecht Sub Vet Women 1.304

5 01:53:38 Sunelle Putter Sprog Girls 1.476

Pos.
Race Time

( hh:mm:ss )
CATEGORY INDEX CSA No

1 01:13:36 Gordon King Sub Junior Boys 1.000

2 01:16:51 Rudolph Putter Vet Men 1.044 127855

3 01:17:46 Jan-Albert Maritz Sub Junior Boys 1.057

4 01:18:02 Gerhard Pretorius Vet Men 1.060

5 02:01:12 Ruan Putter Sub Junior Boys 1.647

20km Overall

PARTICIPANT NAME

20km Men

PARTICIPANT NAME

20km Ladies

PARTICIPANT NAME


